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In drama, the characters develop the story…

Vitali Braun Xanthi Oikonomidou Stijn LemmensPhilippe Meyers
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… but what’s the “clinic” part?
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“Question everything, learn something, answer nothing.”

Collision 

avoidance

Re-entry

Vulnerability

Disposal
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“Question everything, learn something, answer nothing.”

Collision 

avoidance

Re-entry Vulnerability
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DRAMA – Roadmap 

v3.1.0

v4.0.0

v3.1.1 v3.1.2

v4.1.0

Main branch

Bug fixes & support

❑ New GUI

❑ Mission-centric

❑ Work-flows

❑ Tracking aspects

❑ Shape effects

❑ Attitude effects

❑ Zero debris aspects

❑ Updated MASTER 

population 



7

Drama does not just walk into your life… (1/3) 

Space Debris User Portal

https://sdup.esoc.esa.int
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Drama does not just walk into your life… (2/3)

Space Debris User Forum

https://debris-forum.sdo.esoc.esa.int/
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Drama does not just walk into your life… (3/3)

Trainings & Support

❑ ESA Academy Space Debris Training Course

❑ Contact us: space.debris.support@esa.int 

mailto:space.debris.support@esa.int
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Schedule

Welcome & Introduction

Coffee break

Collision avoidance & population modelling (ARES & MASTER)

10:00

10:15

11:05

11:30

12:20

12:30

Re-entry modelling & risk 

assessments (SARA)

Small debris risk & vulnerability 

assessments (MIDAS)

DRAMA 4.x Q&A (incl. 

trackability & brightness 

assessments)

Disposal analyses (OSCAR)

Short break

S013

S013

S013

S013

S211

S211
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